

bioFLOW®

Boost Belts

Bioflow® products are designed to promote and maintain good health through the application of magnetic fields to the blood flow.

The Boost kit consists of:

- 1) Washable Stomatex belts, supplied in three different lengths.
- 2) Three double Central Reverse Polarity (CRP®) magnotherapy pouches.
- 3) Bioflow Boost carry bag.

Fitting Advice

To enable the Stomatex material to work correctly it should be worn with the 'bumps' to the outside of the belt, away from the skin. The 'dimples' on the underside will allow the material to breathe with your skin, allowing moisture out and air in.

The basic operation of fitting a strap is to pass the free end of the material through the buckle and then turn it back on itself. It is secured with the sewn on 'hooked' patch which attaches itself to the material which forms the covering of the entire belt. This flexible fixing method allows the strap to be adjusted to any size and ensures a comfortable and secure fit.

By joining various combinations of the three length straps, your Boost body care kit is multi-adjustable and flexible. This flexible approach allows the Boost to be fitted to almost any part of the body, allowing treatment to take place directly where it is needed most.

The three magnet pouches each contain two unique CRP® modules. Using the same 'hooked' material, they may be located anywhere on the inside of the belt and worn next to the skin.

Cleaning Instructions

Please remove the magnet pouches before washing the Boost Belts. If required, the magnet pouches may be sponged or wiped clean. Avoid continual total immersion of magnet pouches at all times, as this may reduce the operation of the magnets. The stomatex belts should be hand washed in water below 40°C. A mild detergent may be used if required.

- Do not dry-clean.
- Do not dry or store in direct sunlight.

Important Advice

Bioflow® products should not be worn by anyone fitted with a heart pacemaker or any other implant that could be affected by a strong magnetic field.

There is no substitute for sound medical advice and we recommend that you should consult a doctor if you are, or have been, receiving any treatment for a particular condition and have any doubts about the use of a Bioflow®. Always consult a doctor if the pain persists.

Do not place near, or next to, any item that could be affected by a magnetic field such as compasses, watches etc.

A few Boost wearers may experience 'flu like' symptoms which, although harmless, can be uncomfortable. In these circumstances it is recommended that the Boost is worn at night whilst the wearer is asleep, and removed on waking, for a period of about four days. After this time it should be possible to wear the Boost normally to gain maximum relief. We recommend that you drink at least five glasses of water per day.

Stomatex contains a synthetic rubber known as Neoprene (polychloroprene). It is recognised that neoprene has the potential to cause allergic type skin reactions. If you have previously experienced such a reaction to Neoprene, you should not wear this product. If when wearing this product you experience an itching skin rash, dermatitis or skin irritation, you should immediately remove the product and consult a medical practitioner.

Guarantees

The magnetic properties of your Bioflow® are guaranteed for life.

Your Bioflow® is guaranteed against faulty parts and workmanship, subject to normal conditions of use, for a period of one year from the date of purchase.

Bioflow Ltd
Email: info@bioflow.co.uk
12.2012